

Ref. No.: EIKO/BSE/2024-25/51

Date: 19th December, 2024

To,
Corporate Services Department, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540204

# <u>Sub: Final Reminder Cum Forfeiture Call Notice (ISIN: IN9666Q01014)</u> <u>Dispatch Completion and Newspaper Advertisement</u>

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

This has reference to our letter dated 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 wherein we had informed that the Right Issue Committee of the Company, at its meeting held on the 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 had decided to make the Final Reminder cum forfeiture Call Notice.

In this connection, we wish to inform you that, in terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with relevant rules made thereunder, and the Letter of Offer, the Final Reminder Cum Forfeiture Call Notice has been sent in electronic mode, to the holders of partly paid-up equity shares ("Shareholders"), whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or its Registrars and Transfer Agent ("RTA") or Depository Participant(s) as on the record date i.e. 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 ("Record Date"). Further, physical copy of the Final Reminder Cum Forfeiture Call Notice along with the detailed instructions has been sent through permitted modes of dispatch at the registered address of those Shareholders: a) who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company or its RTA or Depository Participant(s); or b) who have specifically registered their request for a physical copy of the same. The Company has completed the dispatch on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2024. Further, an advertisement in connection with the issue of the Final Reminder cum Forfeiture call Notice was published on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 in the following newspapers:

- 1. Mumbai Lakshadweep (in Marathi)
- 2. Business Standard (in Hindi)
- 3. Business Standard (in English)

Copies of the newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Eiko Lifesciences Limited

Chintan Doshi Company Secretary गुरुवार, दि. १९ डिसेंबर २०२४

### एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड

कॉपोरेट आयर्डेटिटी नंबर : L65993MH1977PLC258134 नॉदर्गीकृत पत्ता : ६०४, सेंट्रम, टीएमसी कार्योत्याच्या समीर, सत्कार ब्रॉन्ड हॉटलजबळ, बागळे इस्टेट, ठाणे - ४०० ६०४, महाराष्ट्र, भारत. संपर्क तपशील : + ९१ ७७१५९ ५४९६६ ईमेल-आयडी :investor.relations@elkolifesciences.com वेबसाइट :www.elkolifesciences.com

सीएफओ : श्री. जैद इस्माइल कोजार, आमच्या कंपनीचे प्रमोटर्स : श्री. लक्ष्मीकांत रामप्रसाद काबरा आणि श्री. मावेश धीरजलाल टन्ना

सदर जाहिरात ही केवळ माहितीसाठी असून युनायटेड स्टेट्स ऑफ अमेरिका किंवा भारताबाहेर अन्यन्न कोठेही प्रत्यक्ष वा अप्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात प्रसिद्धी मंडवली अटी बांग कंपनीचे शेअर्स सूचिबद्ध असलेल्या बीएसई लिमिटेड ('बीएसई') व सीक्युरिटीज् एक्सचेंन बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया ('सेबी') यांच्याकडे दाखल केलेले प्रस्ताव पन्न दि. ७७.०७.२०२३ (प्रस्ताव पन्न) यामध्ये नमूद अर्थ आहेत.

नोंद दिनांक अर्थात, शुक्रवार, दि. १३.१२.२०२४ रोजीनुसार अंशत: प्रदानित शेअर्स असलेल्या नोंदणीकृत सभासदांचे (आयएसआयएन : आयएन९६६६क्यू०१०१४) लक्ष बेधून घेण्यासाठी :

एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेडच्या अंशतः प्रदानित इक्विटी शेअर धारकांकरिता (आयएसआयएन : आयएन१६६६क्यू०१०१४) अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सूचना

कंपन्या कायदा, २०१३ (''कायदा'') च्या तखुदी सहवाचन त्याअंतर्गत संस्थापित संबंधित नियम यांच्या अठीअंतर्गत, प्रथम व अंतिम रक्कम मागणी सूचना दि. १६.१२.२०२३ सहवाचन शुद्धिपत्रक पत्र दि. ०१.०१.२०२४ च प्रथम ज्ञापन सूचना दि. १३.०२.२०२४ यांच्या अनुपालनांतर्गत ज्यांनी मागणी केलेल्या रकमेचे प्रदान केलेले नाही तसेच च्यांचे ई-मेल पत्ते कंपनी वा त्यांचे रिबस्ट्रार व ट्रान्सफर एवंट - बिगशेअर सर्विवेस सायव्हेट लिस्टिंड (''आरटीए') वा डिपॉडिसटेरी पार्टिसिंट्स यांच्याकडे नोर्देवलेले आहेत अशा, नोंद दिनांक अर्थात दि. १३.१२.२०२४ वोचोन्सार अंगतः प्रदानित समभागधारक (भागधारक) असलेल्या धारकांना कंपनीचे आर्टिकल ऑफ असोसिएशन व प्रस्तावपत्र दि. ७७.०७.२०२३ (''लेटर ऑफ ऑफर''), अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सूचना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमातून पाठवण्यात आले आहे. पुढे नोंद दिनांकानुसार अंशतः प्रदानित समभागधारक असलेल्या च्यांनी प्रथम व अंतिम मागणी रकमेचे (वा त्यांच्या अंशतः रकमेचे) प्रदान केलेले नाही अशा सर्व भागधारकांना अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सूचना तसेच विस्तृत निर्देश व प्रदान पावती आदी दिलावेबांच्या कागदीचत्री प्रती मान्य पद्धतीतून पाठवण्यात आल्या आहेत. कंपनीने सदर पाठवणी दि. १८.१२.२०२४ रोजी पूर्ण केली आहे.

बोर्डाद्वारे अधिकृत राइट इश्यू कमिटी (''कमिटी'') यांनी ज्यांचे प्रथम व अंतिम मागणी रक्कम अप्रदानित आहे अशा अंशतः प्रदानित समभागधारकांना दि.२५.११.२०२४ रोजी प्रथम व अंतिम मागणी रक्कम म्हणून ३१.५ प्रति अंशतः प्रदानित समभागांची (यामध्ये ७ दर्शनी मृत्याकरिता व रु. २४.५० सीक्युरिटी प्रीमियमकरिता यांचा समावेश असेल) प्रथम व अंतिम मागणी रकमेच्या प्रदानाकरिता (''अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जन्ती सूचना') पाठवण्यास मंजूरी दिली आहे.

त्यानुसार, अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जन्ती सूचना खालील दिलेल्या तपशिलानुसार जारी करण्यात आलेली आहे

प्रदान कालावधी	पासून	पर्यंत	कालावधी
	०३.०१.२०२५	१७.०१.२०२५	१५ दिवस
		''एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड - प्रथम मागणी रक्का (आर/अकाऊंट) (निवासी भागधारकांकरिता)	
प्रदान पद्धत	चेक/ डिमांड ड्राफ्ट		तमिटेड - प्रथम मागणी रक्कम निवासी भागधारकांकरिता)

भागधारकांनी कृपया प्रदान पावतीवर पुढील तपशील (नमूद कराबे – एकमेब/ प्रथम भागधारकाचे संपूर्ण नाव, ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सूचना क्र., डीपीआयडी – क्लायन्ट आयडी/फोलिओ क्र. व अंशतः प्रदानित शेअर्सची संख्या) भरावा तसेच चेक वा डिमांड ड्राफ्टद्वारे प्रदान करावयाची व्याजासहित रक्कम खालील निर्देशित पत्यावर दि.

तसेच चेक वा डिमांड ड्राफ्टद्वारे प्रदान करावयाची व्याजासहित रक्कम खालील निर्देशित पत्यावर दि. १७.०१.२०२५ रोजी वा तत्पूर्वीपर्यंत सादर करावी.

बिगशेअर सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

कार्यालय क्र. एस६-२, ६ वा मजला, पिनाकल बिझनेस पार्क, अहुरा सेंटरच्या पुढे, महाकाली गुंफा मार्ग,

अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत.

के वा डिमांड ड्राफ्ट टपालाद्वारे पाठवला असल्यास कृषया त्याची स्कॅन केलेली प्रत, ट्रॅकिंग आयडी व पोस्टाची पाठवणी दिनांक आदी तपशील रिजस्ट्रार यांचा ई-मेल आयडी rightissue@bigshareonline. com येथे ई-मेलद्वारे पाठवावी व त्याची प्रत कंपनीला investor.relations@eikolifesciences.com येथे पाठवावी.

कृपया नोंद घ्याबी की, वर उल्लेखित केल्यानुसार प्रथम ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सूचनेच्या अनुशंगाने प्रथम व अतिम मागणी रकमेचे प्रदान करणयत कसूर झाल्यास अंशतः प्रदानित समभागधारक (प्रथम व अतिम मागणी रक्कम प्रदान न केल्यासंदर्भात), यामध्ये यापूर्वीच अर्ज रक्कम प्रदान केलेल्यांचाही समावेश आहे यांच्यावर कायद्यानुसार, कंपनीचे आर्टिकल ऑफ असोसिएसन व लेटर ऑफर नुसार जन्ती येईल.

भागधारकांनी याचीही नोंद घ्यावी की :

- अंशतः प्रदानित इक्विटी शेअसेसंदर्भातील आवएसआवएन : आवएन९६६६व्यू०१०१४ हे शुक्रवार, दि. २२.१२.२०२३ रोजी व्यावसायिक कामकाजाच्या समाप्तीपासून नॅशनल सीक्युरिटीज् डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड ("एनएसडीएल") व सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सिव्हेंसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड ("सीडीएसएल") यांच्याद्वारे स्थिगत केचे अपने
- २. डिपॉझिटरीजद्वारे वाटप विद्यमान पूर्णत: प्रदानित सामान्य रोअर्सकारिता विद्यमान आवएसआयएन आयएनई६६६क्यू०१०१६ अंतर्गत अंशत: प्रदानित समभागांचे पूर्णत: प्रदानित सामान्य समभागांमध्ये परिवर्तनाकारिताची कॉर्णिट अंक्शनची प्रक्रिया ही सदर अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जली सूचनेअंतर्गत विहित प्रथम व अंतिम मागणी रक्तमेच्या प्रनाच्या आंति तारखेपासून टोन वा तीन आठवड्यांच्या आता सर्वोत्तम प्रयस्तांतर्गत पूर्ण करण्याचे अमेक्षित आहे. कॉर्पोरेट अंक्शनच्या पूर्वतेपश्चात, अंशत: प्रदानित समभागांचे पूर्णत: प्रदानित समभागांचे पूर्णत: प्रदानित समभागांचे परिवर्तन करण्यान येईल व ते एनएसडीएल/सीडीएसएलद्वारे वाटप केलेल्या आयएसआयएन आयएनई६६६क्यू०१०१६ मध्ये वळते करण्यात येतील.
- आवएसआवएन आवएनइ६६६व्यू०, ०२६ मध्य बळत करण्यात वताल.

  अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सूचना प्राप्त न झाल्यास, भागधारक राजस्ट्रार यांना ड्युप्लिकेट अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सूचनेकरिता ई-मेल वा पत्रद्वारे विनंती करू राकतात किंवा सदर दस्तावेज ते कंपनीची बेबसाइट https://www.bikolifesciences.com वा राजस्ट्रार यांची बेबसाइट https://www.bigshareonline.com वरूनही डाऊनलोड करू राकतात. अशा बाबतीत, तथापि, भागधारकांना त्यांच्याद्वारे घारण डीपीआयडी क्लाब्यट आयडी/फोलिओ क्रमांक, अंशतः प्रदानित सममागांची संक्या तसेच प्रथम व अंतिम मागणी सूचनेसंदर्भात देव रक्कम आदी तपशील भरावा लागेल.
- आयकर कायदा, १९६१ अंतर्गत भागधारकांनी अर्जामध्ये त्यांचा मंजूर पॅन क्रमांक नमूद करणे अनिवार्य आहे

अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जप्ती सुबनेसंदर्भातील सर्व पत्रव्यवहार खालील पत्यावर करावा : बिगशेअर सर्विहंसेस प्रायब्देट लिमिटेड (युनिट : एको लाइफसायन्सेस लि.), से**बी नॉदणीकरण क्र. :** आवएनआर००००९१३८५, ऑफिस नं. एस६-२, ६ वा मजला, पिनाकल बिझनेस पार्क, अहुरा सेंटरच्या पुढे, महाकाली गुंफा मार्ग, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत. दूर. : +९१ २२ ६२६३ ८२०० वेबसा**इट :** www. bigshareonline.com ई-मेल : rightissue@bigshareonline.com संपर्क व्यक्ती : बिन्नू जॉन

ne.com संपर्क व्यक्ती : बिजू जॉन एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड करित

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : १८.१२.२०२४

चिंतन दोशी कंपनी सचिव

## एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी नंबर : L65993MH1977PLC258134 पंजीकृत पत्ता : ६०४, सेंट्रम, टीएमसी ऑफिस के सामने, सत्कार ग्रॅन्ड होटल के पास, बागले इस्टेट, ठाणे – ४०० ६०४, महाराष्ट्र, भारत सम्पर्क ब्योरा: + ९१ ७७१५९ ५४९६६

ई मेल-आईडी : investor.relations@eikolifesciences.com वेबसाइट : www.eikolifesciences.com हमारे कंपनी के प्रमोटर्स : श्री. लक्ष्मीकांत रामप्रसाद काबरा

और श्री. भावेश धीरजलाल टन्ना

यह विज्ञापन केवल सूचना हेतू हैं न कि, युनायटेड स्टेट्स ऑफ अमेरिका या भारत बाहर कहीं भी प्रत्यक्ष या अफ्रत्यक्ष रूप से विज्ञापन, वितरण या विमोचन हेतू नहीं हैं. ये प्रस्ताव दस्तावेज नहीं हैं. यहां इस्तेमाल किए गए और स्पष्ट न की कई पंजीकृत शर्तों को कंपनी के शेअर्स जहां लिस्टेड हैं वे बीएसई लिमिटेड ('बीएसई') एवं सीक्युरिटीज एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया ('सेबी') के पास पेश किए गए प्रस्ताव पत्र दि. ०७.०७.२०२३ (प्रस्ताव पत्र) में निर्देशित हैं.

रिकार्ड तिथि अर्थात, शुक्रवार, दि. १३.१२.२०२४ के अनुसार अंशत: प्रदानित शेअसं रहे पंजीकृत सदस्यों का (आयएसआयएन : आयएन९६६६क्यू०१०१४) ध्यान आकर्षित करने हेतु :

एको लाडफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड के अंशत: प्रदानित इक्विटी शेअर धारकों के लिए (आयएसआयएन आयएन९६६६क्यू०१०१४) अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जब्ती सूचना

कंपनी कानून, २०१३ (''कानून'') के प्रावधान सहवाचन उसके तहत संस्थापित संबंधित नियम, के अनुसार, प्रथम एवं अंतिम रकम मांग सूचना दि. २६.१२.२०२३ सहवाचन शुद्धिपत्र पत्र दि. ०१.०१.२०२४ एवं प्रथम ज्ञापन सूचना दि. १३.०२.२०२४ के अनुपालन के तहत जिन्होंने मांग की गई रकम का प्रदान किया नहीं हो तथा जिनके ईमेल पते कंपनी या उनके रजिस्ट्रार एवं ट्रान्सफर एजंट – बिगशेअर सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (''आरटीए'') या डिपॉझिटरी पार्टिसिपंट्स के पास पंजीकृत हैं ऐसे रिकार्ड डेट अर्थात दि. १३.१२.२०२४ के अनुसार अंशत: प्रदानित शेयरधारक (भागधारक) रहे धारकों को कंपनी का आर्टिकल ऑफ असोसिएशन तथा प्रस्तावपत्र दि. ०७.०७.२०२३ (''लेटर ऑफ ऑफर''), अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जब्ती सूचना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से भेजे गए हैं. आगे, रिकार्ड डेट के अनुसार अंशत: प्रदानित शेयरधारक रहे जिन्होंने प्रथम एवं अंतिम मांग रकम का (या उसके अंशत: राशी का) प्रदान नहीं किया हो ऐसे सभा शेयरधारकों को अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जब्ती सूचना तथा विस्तृत निर्देश एवं प्रदान रसीद आदी दस्तावेजां की कागजाती कापीयां मान्य पद्धती से भेजी गई है. कंपनी ने यह डिस्पैच दि. १८.१२.२०२४ को पूरा किया है.

बोर्ड द्वारा अधिकृत राइट इस्यू कमिटी (''कमिटी'') ने, जिन इक्विटी शेयरधारकों की प्रथम एवं अंतिम मांग रकम अग्रदानित है ऐसे अंशत: प्रदानित शेयरधारकों को दि.२५.११.२०२४ को प्रथम एवं अतिम मांग रकम के तौर पर ३१.५ प्रति अंशत: प्रदानित इक्विटी शेअर्स के (इसमें ७ दर्शनी मूल्य हेतु तथा रु. २४.५० सीक्युरिटी प्रीमियम हेतु, इनका अंतर्भाव है) प्रथम एवं अंतिम मांग रकम के प्रदान हेतु अंतिम ज्ञापन एवं जब्ती सूचना भेजने को मंजुरी दी है.

इसके अनुसार, निम्न विवरण के अनुसार अंतिम ज्ञापन एवं जब्ती सूचना भेजी गई है :

प्रदान अवधि	से	तक	अवधि		
	०३.०१.२०२५	१७.०१.२०२५	१५ दिन		
प्रदान पद्धती		''एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड - प्रथम मांग (आर/ अकाऊंट) (निवासी इक्विटी धारकों के लिए)			
	चेक/ डिमांड ड्राफ्ट	एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड - प्रथम मांग (एनआर/ अकाऊंट) (अ - निवासी इक्विटी धारकों के लिए)			
भूगाश्चायक कामा गरान समीर पर निज्ञ विकास (निर्देशित को : सकोव / प्रशास भूगाश्चायक का समार्थी जार					

ज्ञापन तथा जन्ती सूचना सं., डीपीआयडी - क्लायन्ट आयडी/फोलिओ नं. तथा अंशतः प्रदानित शेअर्स की संख्या) पेश करें तथा चेक या डिमांड ड्राफ्ट द्वारा प्रदान करने की ब्याज सहित रकम निम्न निर्देशित पते पर दि. १७.०१.२०२५

को या उससे पूर्व पेश करें.

बिगशेअर सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

कार्यालय क्र. एस६-२, ६ वा मजला, पिनाकल बिझनेस पार्क, अहुरा सेंटर केआगे, महाकाली गुंका मार्ग,

अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत.

चेक या डिमांड ड्राफ्ट डाक द्वारा भेजा जाने पर उसकी स्कैन की हुई कापी, ट्रॅकिंग आयडी एवं डाक का डिस्पैज दिनांक आदी विवरण रजिस्ट्रार् का ई-मेल आयडी rightissue@bigshareonline.com पर ई-म ल द्वारा भेजे और उसका कापी कंपनी को investor.relations@eikolifesciences.com तहत भेजें.

कुपया ध्यान दे कि, उपरी निर्देशित किए अनुसार प्रथम ज्ञापन एवं जब्ती सूचने के अनुसार प्रथम एवं अंतिम मांग रकम का प्रदान करने में कसूर होने पर अंशतः प्रदानित इक्विटीशयर धारक (प्रथम एवं अंतिम मांग रकम प्रदान न किए हुए), जिसमें इससे पूर्व आवेदन रकम प्रदान किए हुए शैयरधारको का भी अंतर्भाव है, उन पर कानून के तहत कंपनी का आर्टिकल ऑफ असोसिएसन एवं लेटर ऑफर के अनुसार जब्दी होगी.

भागधारक इस बाद पर भी ध्यान दें कि १. अंशतः प्रदानित इक्विटी शेअर्स से संबंधित आयएसआयएन : आयएन९६६६क्यू०१०१४ शुक्रवार, दि. २२.१२.२०२३ को व्यावसायिक कामकाज की समाप्ती समय से नॅशनल सीक्युरिटीज् डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (''एनएसडीएल'') एवं सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्व्हिसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (''सीडीएसएल') इनके

२.डिपॉजिटरीज द्वारा वितरीत विद्यमान पूर्णतः प्रदानित सामान्य शेअर्स के लिए विद्यमान आयएसआयएन आयएनई६६६क्यू०१०१६ के तहत अंशतः प्रदानित इक्किटी शेअर्स का पूर्णतः प्रदानित समान्य इक्किटी शेअरमे परिवर्तन की कार्पोरेट ॲक्शन प्रक्रिया यह अंतिम ज्ञापन एवं जब्ती सूचना के अनुसार विहित प्रथम एवं अंतिम मांग रकम के प्रदान से दो या तीन हफ्तों के भीतर करने हेतु सर्वोत्तम प्रयास अपेक्षित है. कार्पोरेट ॲक्शन की पूर्तता के परचात, अंशतः प्रदानित इक्विटी शेअर्स का पूर्णतः प्रदानित इक्विटी शेयर में परिवर्तन किया जाएगा और वेएनएसडीएल /सीडीएसएल द्वारा वितरीत किए हुए आयएसआयएन आयएनई६६६क्यू०१०१६ में

३. अंतिम ज्ञापन एवं जब्ती सूचना प्राप्त न होने पर शेयरधारक रजिस्ट्रार को ड्युप्लिकेट अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जब्ती सूचना हेतु ई-मेल या पत्र द्वारा अनुरोध कर सकते हैं या यह कागजात वे कंपनी की वेबसाइट https://www.eikolifesciences.com या रजिस्ट्रार की वेबसाइट https://www.bigshareonline. com से डाऊनलोड कर सकते हैं. इस मामले में भागधारक उनके द्वारा धारण किए डीपीआयडी - क्लायन्ट आयडी /फोलिओ क्रमांक, अंशत: प्रदानित इक्विटी शेयर्स की संख्या तथा प्रथम एवं अंतिम मांग सूचना के मामले में देय राशी आदी विवरण भरें.

४. आयकर कानून, १९६१ के तहत भागधारक आवेदन में उनका मंजूर पैन नंबर निर्देशित करना अनिवार्य है. अंतिम ज्ञापन तथा जब्ती सूचना के मामले में सभी पत्राचार निम्न पते पर करें : बिगशेअर सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (युनिट : एको लाइफसायन्स लि.), सेबी नॉदणीकरण क्र. : आयएनआर००००१३२८, ऑफिस नं. एस६-२, ६ वा तल, पिनाकल बिझनेस पार्क, अहुरा सेंटर के आगे, महाकाली गुंफा मार्ग, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत. दूर. : + ९१ २२ ६२६३ ८२०० वेबसाइट : www.bigshareonline.com ई-मेल : rightissue@bigshareonline.com सम्पर्क व्यक्ती

एको लाइफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड के लिए

स्थान : मुंबई तिथि : १८.१२.२०२४

सही/-चिंतन दोशी कंपनी सचिव t(

20

(m 6.6 FΥ

be wi to: ge in tic lir go ity dυ

> ex ce SC co fal ce Вι th

fo ra th

#### **EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED** Corporate Identification Number: L65993MH1977PLC258134;

Registered Office: 604, Centrum, Opp. TMC Office Near Satkar Grande Hotel, Wagle Estate Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India; Contact Details: +91 77159 54966; Email-ID: investor.relations@eikolifesciences.com; Website: www.eikolifesciences.com

CFO: Mr. Jaid Ismail Kojar, PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: Mr. Laxmikant Ramprasad Kabra and Mr. Bhavesh Dhirajlal Tanna

This is only an Advertisement for the information purpose and not for Publication, distribution, or release, directly or indirectly in the United States of America or otherwise outside India. This is not an offer document. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the letter of offer dated Friday, 07" July 2023 (Letter of Otter) filed with BSE Limited, the stock exchange where the Equity share of the Company are, presently listed ("BSE") and Securities Exchange Board of India ('SEBI'). FOR THE ATTENTION OF REGISTERED MEMBERS OF PARTLY PAID-UP SHARES (ISIN:

### IN9666Q01014) HELD AS ON RECORD DATE I.E. FRIDAY, 13TH DECEMBER, 2024 FINAL REMINDER CUM FORFEITURE NOTICE TO THE HOLDERS OF PARTLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES (ISIN: IN9666Q01014) OF EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with relevant rules made thereunder, the Articles of Association of the Company and the Letter of Offer dated July 07, 2023 ("Letter of Offer"), a Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice has been sent in electronic mode to the holders of partly paid-up equity shares (Shareholders) as on the Record Date i.e. December, 13, 2024, who have not paid the call money or part thereof, pursuant to the First and Final Call Money Notice dated December 26, 2023 read with corrigendum letter dated January 01, 2024 and First reminder Notice dated February 13, 2024, and whose e-mail address are regist with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent - Bigshare Services Private Limited ("RTA" or the Depository Participants). Further, physical copy of the Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice along with the detailed instructions and payment slip, has been sent through permitted modes of dispatch at the registered address of all those holders of partly paid-up equity shares as on record date, who have not paid the first and final call money (or a part thereof). The Company has completed the dispatch on December 18, 2024.

The Right Issue Committee ("Committee"), duly authorized by the Board, has on November 25, 2024, approved sending of a Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice for payment of first and final call amount of 31.5/- per partly-up equity share (comprising 7 towards face value and 24.50 towards securities premium) as First and Final Call money ("Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice"), to the holders of such partly paid-up equity shares on which the First and Final Call

Accordingly, the Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice has been served providing the details

Payment Period	From	То	Duration		
	January 03, 2025	January 17, 2025	15 days		
		"EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED - FIRST CALL			
		MONEY - R/AC (for Resident Shareholders)			
	Cheque/	"EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED FIRST CALL			
Mode of Payment	Demand Draft	MONEY - NR/AC (for Nor	n-Resident Shareholders)		
Shareholders are requested to fill following details in the payment slip (state - Full Name of the					

Sole/First shareholder; Reminder cum Forfeiture Notice No.; DP ID-Client ID/ Folio No; and No. of partly paid-up equity shares) along with the amount along with interest payable by cheque or demand draft must be presented as below mentioned address on or before January, 17, 2025: Bigshare Services Private Limited

Office No S6-2,6th Floor Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road.

Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India

If the cheque or demand draft is sent through post, please mail the scanned copy of the same tracking id and date of dispatch of the post to the email id of the registrar at rightsissue@bigshareonline.com and cc to the Company at investor.relations@eikolifesciences.com. Please note that, failure to pay the First and Final Call Money pursuant to the Final Remindercum-Forfeiture Notice, as aforesaid, shall render the partly paid-up equity shares (to the extent that the first and final call money was not paid), including the application amount already paid thereon, liable to be forfeited in accordance with the Act, the Articles of Association of the Company and the Letter of offer

Shareholders may also note that:

- The ISIN IN9666Q01014 representing partly paid-up equity has been suspended by the Stock Exchange effective December 22, 2023. Further the ISIN IN9666Q01014 representing partly paid-up equity shares has been suspended by National Securities Depository Ltd ("NSDL" and Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. ("CDSL") effective end of business hours or December 22, 2023
- The process of corporate action for converting the partly paid-up equity shares to the fully paid-up ordinary shares under the present ISIN INE666Q01016 for the existing fully paid-up ordinary shares, allotted by the depositories, is estimated to be completed, on a best effort basis, within two to three weeks from the last date of payment of the First and Final Call Money stipulated under this Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice. Upon completion of the corporate action, the partly paid-up equity shares shall be converted into fully paid-up equity shares and would be credited to ISIN INE666Q01016, allotted by NSDL/CDSL.
- In case of non-receipt of the Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice, shareholders can request by e-mail or letter, for the duplicate Final Reminder-cum-Forfeiture Notice to the Registrar, of may also download the same from the Company's website: https://www.eikolifesciences.com/ or the Registrar's website: <a href="https://www.bigshareonline.com/">https://www.bigshareonline.com/</a> In such a case, however, the shareholder has to fill the DP ID-Client ID/folio Number, number of partly paid-up equity shares held and amount payable towards the First and Final Call Money.
- 4. The shareholder must mention in the Application, his/her PAN number allotted under th Income Tax Act, 1961.

All correspondence in respect to Final Reminder cum Forfeiture Notice may be addressed to BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED (Unit: Eiko Lifesciences Ltd), SEBI Registration No: INR000001385, Office No S6-2, 6<sup>th</sup> floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 093, Maharashtra, India, Tel +91 22 6263 8200, Website: www.bigshareonline.com., E-mail: rightsissue@bigshareonline.com For EIKO LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Place: Mumbai Date: 18/12/2024

Chintan Doshi Company Secretary